In Response To:

Request for JProposal - Proposed Modification No. 6 under
Sub. 2ction .7 - QOption 2 to Extend Services, Contrart
No. NRC-26-89-24%3

Proposal Submitted To:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and Property Mgmt.
Attn: Sharlene McCubbin, P-902
ARM/DCPM
7920 Norfolk Avenue
Bethesda, MD 20814

Submitted By:
EG&G InterTech, Inc.

1529 Highway 92 West, Box 13
Woodstock, GA 30188

Date:

September 6, 13%0

SOL10020011 POOVES
PUR CONTR :
NRC-26~89-292 PQC



Toechnical Approach

The content of the presentation will be as requested in the
Objective of the RFP. No additional development is expected.

The presenter will be selected from Dorian S. Conger, Director-
Risk Analysis, Ken Elsea, Director-Risk Analysis or Richard H. |
Belote, Senior Consultant.

1 believe that no conflicts of interest exist other than those
outlined in the original proposal. 1 represent, to the besi of
my knowledge and belief, that the gwaxd of Option 2 under
contract number NRC-26-89-293 does not involve situatirns or
relationships of the type set forth in 41 CFR 20-1. 5403 (b)
(1). Finally, no current/former NRC employees were irvolved in
developing, neg tiating, delivering, or administering this
contract.



Cost EBstimate

EG&G InterTech shall be :oinburs;d at the fixed rate provided
under the contract (page 4) for the presentation under option 2

as follows: $199.00 per person per day for 10 pec.le.

Associated travel expenses shall be in accordarce with current
Federal Travel Regulaticns plus 10% general and administrative

costs*.,

Estimated cost, based on 10 peopl¢ are as follows:

Presentation: $1,990.00
Development : $

Travel: $§ 783.00
Total: 52,773.00

* The most recent internal review of EG&G InterTech’s general
and administrative expense is reflected in the change to 10%.



Contract NRC-26-89-293
‘ Modification No. 6

Statement of

Cbjective:

The objective of this modification is to exercise Option 2 under Contract

Section M, Special Con R 1:!g!nt;. Subsection H.7 Q¥g1gg to
Extend Services, for the presentation of the Root Cause Ana ysis

Workshop. g
The workshop will review the EGA&G InterTech Mode! Program for Root Cause
Analysis including a discussion of root cause program philosophy and key
program considerations including event classificativ.s, assigning the

investigation, procedures for conducting investigations, post fnvestigation
responsibilities and training.

Presentation:

OATE:  September 26, 1990
PLACE: Glen Ellyn, IL.
TIME: 1 to 4 p.m,

The cost of the presentation shall be based on 10 people, plus travel
expenses for the workshop leader.



